Competition Details of Participation Club Wyndham South Pacific Owners Photo Competition "Culinary Journeys: Win A Club Wyndham Holiday"

Terms defined in the table below are referenced throughout the operative terms and conditions below and carry the same meaning as in this table.

Word	Description/Meaning	
Promoter	Wyndham Destinations Asia Pacific for Club Wyndham South Pacific	
Address	Wyndham Corporate Centre, Level 5, 1 Corporate Court, Bundall Qld 4217	
ACN	090 083 613	
Telephone/Fax	+61 7 5512 8888 / +61 7 5512 8775	
Competition Details		
Competition	Culinary Journeys	
Versions of this Competition	Website: Club Wyndham South Pacific ("CWSP") EDM: CWSP subscribed owners database Socials: Facebook public page and private group, Instagram account	
Competition Website	N/A	
Competition Start Date and Time	1 August 2024 at 12:01am AEST	
Competition End Date and Time	30 September 2024 at 11:59pm AEST	
	Entry Details	
Eligible Entrants	Must be of legal age, 18 years and over Must be a Club Wyndham South Pacific current owner	
Number of Allowable Entries	Entrants are allowed unlimited entries.	
Eligible Entry	How to enter the competition:	
	 Cook: Prepare a dish in your Club Wyndham resort room. Capture: Take a photo or video of your culinary creation. Share: Post on the Club Wyndham South Pacific Assistance & Holiday Sharing Group or as a public post on your wall or submit through the website's competition landing page. [link TBC] 	
	 What to submit: 1. A photo or video of your culinary creation that is prepared at any Club Wyndham South Pacific resort room. 2. A short caption about your entry and should include items 3 and 4. 3. The competition hashtag #ClubCookingComp 4. Dates of your stay – month and year will do. Entries taken during previous holidays are considered valid. 	

Prize Details	
Total Prize	Total number of credits will be determined upon booking
Value	
Prize/s	3-night stay in Club Wyndham Phillip Island* and a signed copy of Chef Peter Kuruvita's cookbook
	*Terms and Conditions apply
Entry Start	1 August 2024 at 12:01am AEST
Date and Time	
Entry Closure Date and Time	30 September 2024 at 11:59pm AEST
Date and Time of Prize Draw	3 October 2024 at 1pm AEST
Unclaimed Prize (if applicable)	Not applicable.
Date and Time of Prize Redraw (if applicable)	Not applicable.
Location of Prize Draw	Wyndham Corporate Centre, Level 5, 1 Corporate Court, Bundall QLD 4217, Australia
Method of Prize Draw	Electronic
Prize Winner Notification & Publication Dates and Method	Winners will be notified depending on which channel their winning entry was submitted: If via Facebook: via Facebook direct message and email* If via Website: via email* Notification date: 7 October 2024
	Publication date: 11 October 2024 Winner will be announced on the CWSP website, Facebook and Instagram pages.
	*If winner is unable to respond within 48 hours after the notification is sent, Promoter will notify the winner through a phone call.
	Prize Conditions
Time for Redemption	Not applicable – The promo code "PICJ2024" will be used by the winner on their next booking via phone call to the Promoter to take the 3-night stay at Club Wyndham Phillip Island. Signed cookbook will be sent via direct mail.
Non-Cash Prize	A prize in any form except that of currency authorised as a medium of exchange by the laws of Australia or any other country.
Costs in Excess of the <i>Prize</i>	The amount by which the <i>Prize Value</i> is exceeded.

Time Limits	Prize: Must be booked within 12 months of being notified of win.
Individual Terms and	1. This contest is promoted and offered by Wyndham Destinations Asia Pacific for and on behalf of Club Wyndham South Pacific.
Conditions	2. The prize is subject to room availability at the time of booking and may be withdrawn at any time, and at the sole discretion of the Promoter. The prize cannot be used in conjunction with any other offers on behalf of Club Wyndham South Pacific.
	3. The prize is only available for booking in a Studio, 2-bedroom villa or 3- bedroom villa only at Club Wyndham Phillip Island, subject to availability at the time of booking.
	4. Booking must be made within 12 months from the notification date and according to booking instructions and using the promotional code "PICJ2024".
	5. Housekeeping tokens (or fees) apply to any booking and are not included when calculating this promotion.
	6. The Prize is limited to accommodation only. Any additional costs or expenditure is at the expense of the winner.
	7. Flights, meals and spending money, and items of a personal nature related to any use of the Prize is not included.
	8. Prize is non-transferable, and cash will not be awarded in lieu of the prize.
	9. The validity of the Prize is 12 months from issue to the winner. The expiry date of the Prize will not be extended, or other compensation provided if not used within that period.
	10. All bookings must otherwise comply with the CWSP Guidelines and Regulations.